Percent Term Neonates with Birth Asphyxia 61.8%

Table 2 Outcome of term asphyxiated neonates at NICU

Total number of NICU admissions 966
Number of admissions for Term Neonates 468
Number of admissions for Term Neonates with Birth Asphyxia 289
Percent Term Neonates with Birth Asphyxia 61.8%

One hundred and forty nine (149) of them were male and 140 
female. There was no obvious congenital malformation recorded. The 
mean maternal age was 29.14(SD 0.54) with a mean parity of 1.99(SD 
0.94). The mean apgar score of the asphyxiated babies at 1minute 
and 5 minutes were 3.81(SD 1.42) and 4.43(SD 1.19) respectively.